## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PERSONNEL & TRAINING) DEPARTMENT

JD(S)

No.F.13(5)-GA(P&T)/98(P):

Dated, Agartala, the March, 2018.

## **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance of the Notification No.F.13(1)(a)-HC/2018/4057, dated the 8<sup>th</sup> March, 2018 of the Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, Agartala read with the Notification No.F.2(3)-LAW/ESTT.2/2014/2260-96 dated 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2018 of the Law Department, the Governor is pleased to release Shri J. M. Murasing, Grade-I officer of the Tripura Judicial Service, Additional Secretary, Law Department, Govt. of Tripura with immediate effect for joining as Judge, Family Court, Agartala, West Tripura Judicial District.

By order of the Governor,

( Santosh Das )
Additional Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

## Copy to :-

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. Office of the Deputy Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. Offices of all Ministers, Tripura, Agartala.
- 5. All Principal Secretaries / Secretaries / Special Secretaries, Govt. of Tripura.
- 6. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala.
- 7. Registrar General, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 8. District & Sessions Judge, West Tripura District, Agartala.
- 9. Accountant General (A & E / Audit, Report Section), Tripura, Agartala.
- 10. Finance (Estt. Br.) / G.A.(S.A.) / Law / G.A.(C&C) Deptt., Tripura.
- 11. Manager, Govt. Press, Agartala for publication in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.
- 12. Director, IT, Indranagar with request to upload in the State Portal.
  - 13. Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No.I & II, West Tripura.
  - 14. Shri J. M. Murasing, TJS Grade-I, Additional Secretary, Law Deptt., Agartala.
  - 15. Personal file / Guard file.



( Santosh Das )
Additional Secretary to the